

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6133 OF 2013

Uttarakhand Power Corp. Ltd.

.... Appellant

VERSUS

Kumaon Garhwal Chamber Of Commerce & Anr

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd July 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:"

"Await certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Reminder be sent to the Tribunal for sending Original Record.

List again on 8.8.2014."

It is submitted that the Original Record and Certificate of Service in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are still awaited from the Tribunal.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 07TH DAY OF August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MT